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Dear Parent / Guardian 

End of Year and Important Dates 

The 2021-2022 academic year has been particularly challenging, with interruption to the 
students learning due to Covid and two weather related alerts. However, the students have 
worked hard throughout the year and overcome many challenges, as well as celebrating lots 
of positives. 

It is important that we work together to support your son/daughter and we would like to thank 
you for all the support you have given us over the last academic year. 

Please find below a list of dates that are important parent/school events that are coming up 
in the next academic year. 

 

Year 7 Wednesday 14 September - Year 7 Information Evening 
 Thursday 30 March – Year 7 Progress Meeting 
 
Year 8 Monday 03 October – Year 8 Information Evening 
 Tuesday 24 January – Year 8 Options Evening 
 Thursday 09 February – Year 8 Progress Meeting 
 
Year 9 Wednesday 12 October – Year 9 Information Evening 
 Thursday 06 July– Year 9 Progress Meeting 
 
Year 10 Tuesday 04 October – Year 10 Information Evening 
 Thursday 09 March– Year 10 Progress Meeting 
 
Year 11 Thursday 22 September – Year 11 Information Evening 
 Tuesday 13 December – Year 11 Progress Meeting 
 

We hope you have a lovely summer holidays and we look forward to working with you during 
the next academic year/ 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Miss N Hancock Mr J Bandy Mr J Rabin Mr S Gaddu Miss B Davies 
Head of Year 7 Head of Year 8 Head of Year 9 Head of Year 10 Head of Year11 

 


